culvert repairs, and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications.

Bid Opening Date:  8/8/2024  

Bid Results: 

1.  MYS, Inc.                 $1,282,358.10

2.  Berglund Construction Company  $1,600,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  FY2024 $384,707.40; FY2025 $897,650.70

Contract Period: Three hundred ninety-four (394) days from the date of issuance of Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number: Land Improvement 51009.560019, 51033.560019, and 51034.560019; and 

future Construction and Development accounts  

District: Districtwide 

Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

[...]

and various passes issued pursuant to Forest Preserves of Cook County Board Approved Resolution No. 

16-0314, approved July 12, 2016.

In 2023, the Forest Preserves of Cook County issued a total of $189,893.15 in fee waiver permit discounts 

to various groups. In addition, a total of three thousand, eight hundred and one (3,801) passes with an 

estimated value of $92,519.00 were distributed across various programs, partners and/or events.  

A motion was made by Commissioner Lowry, seconded by Commissioner Britton, to receive 

and filed 24-0323. The motion carried by the following vote:

[...]

standardized Letter of Intent (“LOI”), setting a minimum bid price of $195,000.00, which was based upon 

M.A.I. certified appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves. Three (3) bids were received, and 

Purchaser was the best responsive bidder. The Purchaser has agreed to purchase the Surplus Parcel from 

the Forest Preserves for the sum of THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 

($310,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”).

Permission is now sought, upon satisfactory completion of all due diligence and negotiation of any and all 

required documentation as determined by the Forest Preserves’ Legal Department, to accept the 

aforementioned Purchase Price, less any customary closing costs, as full compensation for the sale of the